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1 Discussion and conclusion
The RRC specification includes an FFS on the location of the Uplink EARFCN parameter (extracted from RRC):
–
SystemInformationBlockType2

The IE SystemInformationBlockType2 contains radio resource configuration information that is common for all UEs.

NOTE 1:
UE timers and constants related to functionality for which parameters are provided in another SIB are included in the corresponding SIB.

NOTE 2:
It is FFS whether Uplink EARFCN should be moved to SIB 1. This relates to the discussion on UE capability for variable TX-RX frequency separation.
Where 


ul-EARFCN






INTEGER (0..maxEARFCN)


OPTIONAL,
-- Need OP

and
	ul-EARFCN

For FDD: Default value determined from default TX-RX frequency separation defined in [36.101]

For TDD: This parameter is absent and it is equal to the downlink frequency.


In 36.306, the TX-RX separation is not listed as a UE capability. This indicates that the TX-RX separation, as specified by RAN4 in 36.101, will not be a UE capability issue and the note above can be removed. And also in the event that a UE would not support a particular duplex distance in a cell, we note that a UE is required to read both SIB1 and SIB2 in order for the UE to camp in a cell. 

Thus, even if the duplex distance would be a capability issue, we see no reason to move the parameter to SIB1. A UE could regard the cell as unsuitable after reading the parameter from SIB2. Except ul-EARFCN, we note that SIB2 also includes other parameters relevant for Idle mode (such as paging configuration).
Thus, we propose to remove the note according to the text proposal below.  
2 Text proposal
 –
SystemInformationBlockType2

The IE SystemInformationBlockType2 contains radio resource configuration information that is common for all UEs.

NOTE 1:
UE timers and constants related to functionality for which parameters are provided in another SIB are included in the corresponding SIB.
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